
 

 INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE 
Present Office: Guru Teg Bahadur Building, Third Floor, Room No. 405-07,  Panjab University, Chandigarh – 160 

014, India 
Tel: (91)-(172)-2534018 (Off); 09815200764 (Mobile) 

E-mail:pucash@pu.ac.in 
 

 

Sr. No. Name Address Mobile No. Email 

1 Prof. Madhurima 

Verma, Chairperson 

CDOE, Formerly known as USOL, 

PU, Chandigarh 

9815200764 pucash@pu.ac.in 

madhurima764@gmail.com 

 

2 Prof. Rajat Sandhir 

(Member) 

Department of Bio-Chemistry, PU, 

Chandigarh 

8427777856  sandhir@pu.ac.in  

3 Dr. Naresh Kumar  

(Member) 

UIET , PU, Chandigarh 9216392982 naresh_uiet@yahoo.com  

 

4 Dr. Harjit Kaur 

(Member) 

Dr. S.S. Bhatnagar University 

Institute of Chemical Engineering & 

Technology , PU, Chandigarh 

9041014879 harjit@pu.ac.in 

5 Dr. Monica Munjial  

(Member) 

Centre for Social Work, PU, 

Chandigarh 

9417781428 mona13mch@pu.ac.in 

mona13mch@gmail.com 

 

6 Dr. Kirandeep Kaur,   

(Member)  

Principal, Master Tara Singh 

Memorial College for Women, 

Ludhiana. 

9888157128 kirandeep2961@gmail.com 

7 Sh. Surjit Singh 

(Member) 

Special officer, VC  Office, PU, 

Chandigarh  

7837570022 singhsurjit2222@gmail.com 

8 Mrs. Komal Sharma 

(Member)  

Deputy Registrar, CDOE, Formerly 

known as USOL, PU, Chandigarh 

9815960362 komalsharmagoswami@gmail. 

com 

9 Ms. Savita Saxena 

(Member) 

#301, GH-64, Sector-20, Panchkula 9417005633 ss301gh64@yahoo.co.in 

10 Ms. Shubreet Saron 

(Member) 

Kothi No. 9, Sec-9, Chandigarh 8427626440 shubreet4@gmail.com 

 

11 

Dr. Babita Pathania,  

(Member) 

Associate Professor  

Deptt of Laws, , PU, Chandigarh  

7973912534 bpathania@pu.ac.in   

12 Ms Minakshi 

Thakur 

(Member)  

# 733/1, Sector 41-A, Chd 9855088872 meenakshithakur80@gmail.com 

 

13 Jaskiranjit kaur Research scholar 9478485863 jaskiranjitgrewal@hotmail.com 


